180001	11951
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900313120379
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	900313120379 05/09/1801012009 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	18 HAY -9 PH 12: 25
Office Use Only	F ILED 18 MAY -9 PH 12: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	MAY 0 9 2018 T SCHROEDER

417 E. Virginia Street, St	DNNECTION, INC. ite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 0-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	₩¥
LAKEWOOD CRO	VN REALTY LLC	
Signature Requested by: BA	5/9/18	Art of Inc. File
Name	Date Time	UCC Search
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Retrieval Courier

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LAKEWOOD CROWN REALTY LLC

The undersigned hereby certify that we have associated ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges and immunities of limited liability companies for profit and hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this limited liability company is LAKEWOOD CROWN REALTY LLC, and its principal office and mailing address is located at 75 AMBY AVENUE, PLAINVIEW, NY 11803.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The existence of this limited liability company shall be perpetual, commencing upon the filing of the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV MANAGER MANAGED

The limited liability company will be manager managed and the names and addresses of the managers authorized to manage and control the limited liability company is:

Manager: GERALD ANTONACCI of 75 AMBY AVENUE, PLAINVIEW, NY 11



Page 1 of 3 Articles of Organization

ARTICLEV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this limited liability company shall be located at 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the initial registered agent of the limited liability company at that address shall be Your Capital Connection, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has executed these Articles of Organization for this limited liability company this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{122}{\sqrt{2}}$, 2018.

GERALD ANTONACCI, authorized representative of Member

8 HAY -9 PH 12: 57 1

Page 2 of 3 Articles of Organization

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

ب مدينا ب

۰.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

YOUR CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. as Registered Agent Decision New Your State Secret 149 MILES ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDE FLED		Dated this	day of	MG-1	_, 2018	
FILED SECRETARY -9 PHILE SECRETARY -9 PHILE FILED	37			/		
FILED BALLANA MULLANASSEE, FLOOP	and.	• •				
FILED AHASSEE FLOR			YOUR	CAPITAL CON	NECTION, INC.	as Registered Agent
FILED AHASSEE FLOR	5. polini 22 : 69			Dilla	10 1	no David
FILED AHASSEE FLOR						ceeq
FILED AHASSEE FLOR	÷.					V
FILED AHASSEE FLOR	17. 					
FILED AHASSEE FLOR	Ţ,					
FILED AHASSEE FLOR	•	÷ .				
FILED AHASSEE FLOR	x .3.					
FILED AHASSEE FLOR						
FILED AHASSEE FLOR						TAL II
SSEE FLOR	144 144					
	÷.					
	1.51 11.0 11.0					SEE SEE
		•				<u></u>
and the second sec	•					
De J						S7

••